

**BID TABULATION**  
**HUNTERSVILLE 1,000,000 GALLON ELEVATED TANK REHAB**

		JPI		CLASSIC		UTILITY		WORLDWIDE			
		PAINTING		PROTECTIVE COATING		SERVICE CO.		INDUSTRIES			
Unit	Quantity	Unit Cost	Item Cost	Unit Cost	Item Cost	Unit Cost	Item Cost	Unit Cost	Item Cost		
<b>BID ITEM 1-CONTAINMENT, AIR MONITORING</b>		LS	1	120,000	120,000	72,000	72,000	150,000	150,000	239,000	239,000
<b>AND HAZARDOUS DEBRIS DISPOSAL</b>											
<b>TOTAL, BID ITEM 1</b>											239,000
<b>BID ITEM 2 - STRUCTURAL MODIFICATIONS &amp; REPAIRS</b>											
2.1	30" Swinging Manways	EA	2	8,000	16,000	6,000	12,000	3,500	7,000	8,200	16,400
2.2	30" Roof Hatches in Shell	EA	3	5,000	15,000	2,000	6,000	3,000	9,000	4,000	12,000
2.3	Handrails from Roof Ladder to Roof Hatches	LS	1	30,000	30,000	3,000	3,000	10,000	10,000	18,940	18,940
2.4	New Roof Vent	EA	1	7,000	7,000	6,000	6,000	4,000	4,000	4,600	4,600
2.5	Safety Cage & Safety Climb Device on Roof Ladder	EA	1	5,000	5,000	2,000	2,000	5,000	5,000	5,950	5,950
2.6	Interior Ladders with Safety Climb Devices	EA	3	5,000	15,000	8,000	24,000	3,000	9,000	7,000	21,000
2.7	Platform, Handrails and Gate at Bottom of Spiral Staircase	LS	1	10,000	10,000	4,500	4,500	6,000	6,000	7,020	7,020
2.8	Miscellaneous Chipping & Grinding	LF	100	50	5,000	20	2,000	20	2,000	50	5,000
2.9	Seam and Seal Welding	LF	100	75	7,500	15	1,500	35	3,500	50	5,000
2.10	Miscellaneous Pit Repair	SF	100	50	5,000	25	2,500	20	2,000	65	6,500
2.11	Foundation Grouting & Repair	LS	1	5,000	5,000	3,500	3,500	1,000	1,000	4,100	4,100
2.12	Bracing Rod Adjustment	LS	1	2,500	2,500	6,000	6,000	500	500	7,900	7,900
2.13	Mixing System with Riser, Feed Line, Piping and Valves	LS	1	123,000	123,000	140,000	140,000	138,000	138,000	190,000	190,000
2.14	Pump House Painting & Door Replacement	LS	1	20,000	20,000	7,000	7,000	8,000	8,000	795	795
<b>TOTAL, BID ITEM 2</b>					266,000		220,000		205,000		305,205
<b>BID ITEM 3 - SURFACE PREPARATION, BLASTING AND COATING</b>											
3.1	Exterior Cleaning, Surface Prep and Painting (Base Bid System)	LS	1	500,000	500,000	461,800	461,800	300,000	300,000	247,000	247,000
3.2	Interior Cleaning, Surface Prep and Painting	LS	1	340,000	340,000	180,000	180,000	100,000	100,000	196,000	196,000
<b>TOTAL, BID ITEM 3</b>					840,000		641,800		400,000		443,000
<b>TOTAL, BID ITEMS 1,2, AND 3</b>					1,226,000		933,800		755,000		987,205
Contingency - 7%					85,820		65,366		52,850		69,104.35
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>					1,311,820		999,166		807,850		1,056,309.35
<b>ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 1, FLOUROURETHANE EXTERIOR COATING WITH 15 YEAR WARRANTY</b>					75,000		37,200		60,000		73,000
<b>TOTAL ALTERNATE 1 BID - BASE BID PLUS ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 1</b>					1,386,820		1,036,366		867,850		1,129,309.35
<b>ADDITIONAL ALLOWANCE FOR EXTERIOR REHAB WITH 9 ANTENNAS &amp; CABLES IN PLACE</b>					15,000		40,000		30,000		20,000
<b>TOTAL BASE BID WITH ANTENNA ALLOWANCE</b>					1,326,820		1,039,166		837,850		1,076,309.35
<b>TOTAL ALTERNATE 1 BID WITH ANTENNA ALLOWANCE</b>					1,401,820		1,076,366		897,850		1,149,309.35